FORM NO. G11-507
Supersedes Form No. G11-507
GAS FURNACES
CLASSIC® SERIES
SUPER QUIET 80™
80.0% A.F.U.E.✝
UPFLOW/HORIZONTAL
GAS FURNACES

be installed on either side
application except RXGR-C24B
(side application must be
on side opposite gas and
electrical connections).
THE RXGR-C24B MUST ONLY BE INSTALLED ON THE SIDE
OPPOSITE THE GAS AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS.
WARNING: IMPORTANT NOTICE
A SOLID METAL BASE PLATE (SEE TABLE) MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN THE FURNACE
IS INSTALLED WITH SIDE AIR RETURN DUCTS. FAILURE TO INSTALL A BASE PLATE
COULD CAUSE PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION TO BE CIRCULATED INTO THE LIVING
SPACE AND CREATE POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS.
FURNACE BASE
WIDTH SOLID BOTTOM BASE PLATE SIZE
IN. [mm] KIT NO. PLATE NO. IN. [mm]
14 [356] RXGB-D14 AE-61874-01 115/8 x 239/16 [295 x 598]
171/2 [445] RXGB-D17 AE-61874-02 151/8 x 239/16 [384 x 598]
21 [533] RXGB-D21 AE-61874-03 185/8 x 239/16 [473 x 598]
241/2 [622] RXGB-D24 AE-61874-04 255/8 x 239/16 [651 x 598]
RETURN AIR CABINETS A
IN. [mm]
FILTER SIZE
IN. [mm]
RXGR-C24B 241/2 [622] (2) 24 x 16 [610 x 406]
RXGR-C14B 14 [356] (2) 12 x 16 [305 x 406]
RXGR-C17B 171/2 [445] (2) 12 x 16 [305 x 406]
RXGR-C21B 21 [533] (2) 20 x 16 [508 x 406]
FILTER RACK FILTER SIZES† INCHES [mm]
10
MODEL
RGPT-